

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 154 OF 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 548 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 154 OF 2013

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mrs. Q. M. Ashfaq, Advocate for the
appellant.
Mr. Saeed Ahmed-Rrespondent-in-person.

CORAM: A.P BHANGALE, J.

DATED : 15th October, 2013.

P.C. :

- 1 Call R & P
- 2 S.O. to 20/11/2013.

(A.P BHANGALE, J.)