

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****FIRST APPEAL NO.154 OF 2013
ARISING FROM
L.C. SUIT NO.1145 OF 2000**

Shaikh Abuzar Jamil and others
versus

..Appellants.

Noorjahan Begum Shaikh
Idoo and others

..Respondent.

.....
Mr. Soham M. Shingre i/b Mr. Q.M. Ashfaq for the Appellants.
Mr. Saeed Ahmed – Respondent No.4 present in person.
.....

CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.

20 November 2013.

P.C. :

Leave note of counsel appearing on behalf the Appellant is filed.
Respondent No.4 is present.

Stand over to 2 December 2013.

(Mrs. Mridula Bhatkar, J.)