

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.154 OF 2013

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.G.M.Ashfaq for the appellant
Noorjahan Begum Shaikh Idoo, respondent
no.1 present in court

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.
DATED : 05/05/2014

PC:

- 1 Heard the learned counsel for the appellant.
- 2 Respondent no.4 Saeed Ahmed Khuda Baksh Shaikh, party in person appears. He states that his advocate is held up in another matter. Therefore, he requires some time.
- 3 Advocate for the respondent opposed the same. He pointed out that for the last three to four times, matter is adjourned at the request of advocate for the respondent. Hence, as a last chance, matter is adjourned to 18.06.2014. Respondent no.4 to pay cost of Rs.5000/- to the appellant on or before 13.6.2014.

(K.K.TATED, J.)