

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.01.23
11:25:45 +0530

FIRST APPEAL NO.154 OF 2013

Jamil Ahmed Shaikh Idoo (deceased)
through Legal Heirs Shiakh Abuzar Jamil & Ors.Appellants

V/s.

Noorjahan Begum Shaikh Idoo & Ors.Respondents

Ms. Sankita V. Chandanshive i/by Mr. Arvind Taral for the appellants.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 22 January 2026

P.C. :

1. List this matter on 17 February 2026 in afternoon session for hearing since advocate on record for the appellant is unwell.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)