

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 154 OF 2013

Shri. Jamil Ahmed Shaikh Idoo, (deceased)APPELLANT
Through Legal Heirs Shaikh Abuzar Jamil And
Ors.

V/S

Smt. Noorjahan Begum Shaikh Idoo And Ors.....RESPONDENT

MR. ARVIND TARAL for APPELLANT
None for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)